Aitkin County	Agenda Reque	nissioners est 2H Agenda Iter
Title of I	tem: Corrections Advisory Board App	pointment
REGULAR AGENDA         CONSENT AGENDA         INFORMATION ONLY	Action Requested: Approve/Deny Motion Adopt Resolution (attach dr *provid	Direction Requested Discussion Item Hold Public Hearing* le copy of hearing notice that was published
Submitted by: Elizabeth DeRuyck		Department: Community Corrections
Presenter (Name and Title):		Estimated Time Needed:
The Aitkin County Community Corre Aitkin County Board appoint Judge H discussed having a Court Administra make a motion to recommend the Ai Representative. Further, the ACCC	ctions Advisory Board met on April 20, Hermerding to the Advisory Board as the ation representative become a member tkin County Board appoint Paula Lang Advisory Board made a motion at their s	al Representative on the Advisory Board. 2017 and made a motion to recommend the e judicial representative. The board also of the Advisory board, and subsequently or her designee as the Court Administration January 2017 meeting to recommend the
Judge Solien has retired and has ch The Aitkin County Community Corre Aitkin County Board appoint Judge H discussed having a Court Administra make a motion to recommend the Ai Representative. Further, the ACCC	ctions Advisory Board met on April 20, Hermerding to the Advisory Board as the ation representative become a member tkin County Board appoint Paula Lang of Advisory Board made a motion at their of Health and Human Services Director, of rd.	2017 and made a motion to recommend the e judicial representative. The board also of the Advisory board, and subsequently or her designee as the Court Administration

Legally binding agreements must have County Attorney approval prior to submission.